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
tention to make any such prefer-
ence, limitation or discrimina-
tion.”
Familial status includes children 
under the age of 18 living with 
parents or legal custodians, preg-
nant women and people securing 
custody of children under 18. This 
newspaper will not knowingly ac-
cept any advertising for real es-
tate which is in violation of the 
law. Our readers are hereby in-
formed that all dwellings adver-
tised in this newspaper are availa-
ble on an equal opportunity basis.
To complain of discrimination call 
HUD toll-free 1-800-669-9777. The 
toll-free telephone number for the 
hearing impaired is 
1-800-927-9275.

APARTMENT FOR RENT
Located in Westminster

1st floor, 7 rooms include kitchen, full 
bath with 5 other rooms. Newly painted, 
wall/wall carpet. Back building entrance 
with spacious parking lot. No pets.
$1200/month. Deposit needed to hold 
space for one month. Call 410-751-3700.

CARROLL COUNTY TIMES CLASSIFIED
“Serving our readers better every day!”

Call 410-857-5581 or 410-875-5448

CARROLL COUNTY TIMES
CLASSIFIED

“Serving our readers better every day!”

Call 410-857-5581 or 410-875-5448
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 www.hampsteadneighbors.com &  www.manchestermdneighbors.com www.hampsteadneighbors.com &  www.manchestermdneighbors.com

 Call for more info. 
 Must register in advance.

 ANN KAMINSKI, Manager
 1-800-331-8860

 Fri., Sat., & Sun. Licensing  Fri., Sat., & Sun. Licensing 
 Classes Starting Oct. 5th Classes Starting Oct. 5th
 Now is a great time to 

 start a new career.

 $344,900.  This spacious 4 BR, 2.5BA home has so 
 much to offer. Lg great rm addition. 2 car garage.  
 FP, new carpet, wood flrs., deck off of kitchen, etc. 
 Call  Julia Gonzalez  410-371-7718.  Rt 30 to Wolf 
 Hill Dr #4303-on left.

 35
53

83

 $399,000.  All brick 3 BR, 2 BA rancher on a beau -
 tiful level almost 3/4 acre lot w/a fantastic view. All 
 new replacement windows, new kitchen & updated 
 BA's.  Loretta Ness 443-375-9923  Rt 30 to West -
 minster St., to L on Park to L on Hilltop #2871

 OPEN SUN 1-4 PM

 $189,000.  This classic beauty w/lg backyard. 3 BR, 
 2 BA. Newly remodeled kitchen w/walk-in pantry. 
 Formal LR & DR accented w/inlaid wood flooring 
 & arched entries.  Mercedes Brooks 443-375-1431
 #2818 Kildaire Dr., Baltimore

 OPEN SUN 1-3 PM  OPEN SUN 1-3 PM

 REDUCED

 $409,900.  Schedule your showing today to see this 
 4 BR, 2 BA Cape Cod. Beautiful woodwork. 1st fl 
 laundry. Eat-in kitchen. Renovated bath w/whirl -
 pool tub. Picket fence, tree house, arbor & patio. 
 Penny Wilson 410-239-3965   (w)

 REDUCED - LOTS

 $149,900.  Owner motivated. Well is over 3 GPM & 
 it is perced for 3 BR. Lot is level,  clear and is .82 
 acres. Buy now and build or invest for your future. 
 Linda Bauerlien 410-371-0516   (sch)

 $159,900.  Enjoy nature and the scenic drive to your 
 new dream home of your choice on this 4.30 acre 
 private wooded lot w/stream. Country at its best.    
 *Seller Motivated*  Loretta Ness 443-375-9923
 (shaf)

 ENDANGERED SPECIES

 $392,500.  You thought this type of beautiful 
 Victorian w/4 BR, 3 full BA on 1.78 acres with 1 
 car attached garage was extinct. We have it just for 
 you. In-law w/private entrance.  John Parkent 410-
 374-8039   (emo)

 WISHING WON'T

 $524,900.   CUT IT! Calling us to see this 4 BR, 3.5 
 BA Victorian will. Tucked away on 2.9 acres. Mas -
 ter BR suite w/luxury BA. Fully finished LL  w/wet 
 bar. Multi level deck.    Mercedes Brooks 443-375-
 1431.   (ray)

 SIMPLY...

 $399,990. the best!  Free-flowing floor plan. 4 BR, 
 2 BA on over a half acre. Beautiful yard backs to 
 farmland. Family sized family rm w/walk-out to 
 pool, deck, playground & shed.  Penny Wilson 410-
 239-3965   (Owi)

 RARE BIRD

 $199,600.  Duplex with many updates in town. 
 Great starter home or investment property. Fenced 
 rear yard plus storage shed and lg parking area. 
 Newer vinyl siding & replacement windows.
 Loretta Ness 443-375-9923   (mai)

 LOOK ME OVER

 $340,900.  3 BR 2.5BA Colonial on a level land -
 scaped lot with all the extras including: lg kitchen 
 w/island & slider to rear deck & patio, wood floors, 
 FR w/FP, etc.  Mark Hurley 443-865-1224.   (man)

 STEP INSIDE

 $239,900.  & be surprised at what this 3 BR, 2.5 BA 
 Cape on partially fenced corner lot has to offer. 
 Freshly painted. Kitchen redone in 2003. LL w/FR 
 & 2nd kitchen.  Mark Hurley 443-865-1224   (so)

 SOUTH
 CARROLL
 OFFICE

 410
 795-7375

 SYKESVILLE:   Walk to Piney Run Park from the 
 wonderfully maintained 4 BR, 2.5 BA home situated on 
 1.34 acres with incredible sun porch & swimming pool!! 

 (6300 CAN)
 C ALL  K ATHY  D IXON  @ 410-707-7152

 $599,900

 WESTMINSTER:  Beautiful well maintained 3BR, 
 2FBA, 2HBA Colonial w/fin. Basement w/gar FP. Deck 

 off Kit. LR, DR and nice FR. One car garage. Custom 
 Draperies convey. 1 yr HW. Once was a model home.

 (CCT 559RIC)
 C ALL  K IM  H ERMANN  @ 443-623-2268

 $349,900

 MANCHESTER:  3 BR, 2 BA beamed cathedral ceilings! 
 Stone gas FP in the spacious fam rm. Expansive deck 

 backing to open space. Home warranty! (CCT 3215KEA)
 C ALL  B ETTY  R OTH  @ 410-336-1678
 OR  D EE  A NDREWS  @ 410-215-7180

 $315,000

 OPEN SAT 1-
3

 630
0 C

ANDLEWIC
KE CT.

 SYKESVILLE:   Just Listed! Beautifully maintained 
 4BR/2.5BA home situated on a gorgeous .79 acre lot 

 and located close to Piney Run Park! (6503DEAR)
 C ALL  K ATHY  D IXON  @ 410-707-7152

 OPEN SAT 1-
3

 650
3 D

EAREST LANE  $434,900

 SYKESVILLE:   A little TLC will make this 3 BR house 
 a great home! Some updates already in place & 

 situated on a great lot that backs to trees!
  (503BUN)

 C ALL  K ATHY  D IXON  @ 410-707-7152

 OPEN SAT 1-
3

 503
 BUNKER HILL CT  $235,000

 OPEN SAT 1-
3

 559
 RIC

HMAR ST

 (410) 876-1010

 Day & Evening  Day & Evening 
 Real Estate  Real Estate 

 Classes Classes
 Forming for 

 October 8th, 2007
 Register Now!!

 Single family home on the end of quiet court. 
 Offers 3BR, 1.5BA, fenced yard, off street parking 
 w/2 car garage. Almost totally renovated. 
 Convenient for the MD commuter. Call  Marvine 
 Jenkins  at 410-876-1010.  (C16WIL)

 O PEN  S UN  1-3

 $188,000

 Desirable location! Bring the horses! 8 years 
 young-Rancher w/4BR, 3.5BA  sits on 4.21 acres. 
 Beautiful hdwd flrs. Open main living area with 
 cathedral ceilings & FP. 20x20 sunroom & partly 
 fin basement w/lots of possibilities. Fenced 
 pastures, barn w/stalls. Call  Lisa Fisher  at 410-
 876-1010.  (C3773OLD)

 M UST  S EE !

 3BR, 2BA rancher on nearly1/2 acre park-like lot. 
 Home has had recent facelift incl roof, floor, paint, 
 landscaping. Detached oversized garage. Must see! 
 Call  Yvette Rippeon  at 410-876-1010. 
 (C1712DEER)

 J UST  L ISTED

 4 level split located in very convenient location. 
 Large corner lot w/1 car attached garage. Remod 
 baths, kit w/new appl. Newly finished rec room. 
 Fenced yard backs to trees. Call  Lisa Fisher  at 
 (410) 876-1010. (C1011MAR)

 Diamond Club  * * *  August

 The 
 Marvine 
 Jenkins 
 Team

 Tom
 Leasure

 John
 Michalek

 Yvette
 Rippeon

 Why rent when you can own? This 3BR, 2.5BA 
 nearly new duplex features new HDWD floors & 
 ceramic tile on first floor. Walkout basement & 
 deck plus fenced yard. Come see for yourself or call  
 Marvine Jenkins   at 410-876-1010.  (C416SCEN) 

 O PEN  S UN  1-3

 Starview Estates 
 This colonial on 1.3 acres is the home for you! 
 Fireplaces in FR & MBR. Enjoy the convenience of 
 a first floor laundry, & 40 ft swimming pool. Plus 
 separate hot tub.  Call  Beverly Acorn   at 410-876-
 1010.  (C1910GAL)

 N EW  L ISTING

 Exceptional 3BR, 2BA home ready for your 
 enjoyment. Shed w/electric, screened porch & 
 deck! Renovations thruout incl kit appl & 5 ceiling 
 fans. Park rent $475/mo incl water, sewer, trash, 
 taxes & snow removal. Park mgr must approve 
 buyer. Call  June Weakley  at 410-876-1010. 
 (C124LAS)

 N EW  L ISTING  N EW  L ISTING

 Must See! Spacious 3BR, 2BA home located on .36 
 landscaped lot. LL FR w/gas stove. HDWD & 
 ceramic floors, outdoors enhanced with sports area, 
 patio, screened porch & hot tub. Call  Tom Leasure
 at 410-876-1010.  (C5909FOR)

 B UY  O R  R ENT

 O PEN  S UN  11-2

 $175,900

 Perfect Setting
 Immaculate, cozy 3BR, 1.5BA colonial 0.3 mi from 
 NCHS. Beautifully Landscaped, fenced backyard 
 ready for a house-warming bar-b-que. Finished 
 basement, shed, CAC. Great buy! All Reasonable 
 Offers Will Be Considered!! Call  Andy Hernandez  
  at 410-876-1010.  (C1426BUR)

 355384

 longandfoster.com

 REAL ESTATE • MORTGAGES  • TITLE • INSURANCE  Licensed in 
 Maryland & 
 Pennsylvania 4 1 0 - 7 9 5 - 9 6 0 0   (O)
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 WOODBINE  $989,900
 Harrison Hills subdivision, 4 BR. Beautiful Home 
 on 1.45 ac, 4800 sq ft, featuring sunrm plus con -
 servatory. (CCT 6347 FAR)  Call Beverly Smith 
 410-795-1286

 FINKSBURG  $599,900
 Formal LR, DR, FR w/ FP, 4 BR, 3.5 BA, Eat in Kit 
 & 2 car garage are included in this new Colonial 
 on a 3 ac lot. (CCT 1 GLE)  Call Janice Kirkner 
 443-604-5089

 “Under the Green Awning” “Under the Green Awning”

 Eldersburg Eldersburg
 Office Office

 410-795-9600 410-795-9600
 HAMPSTEAD  $689,900
 New Colonial, stone & vinyl siding, wrap porch, 
 4 BR, 3.5 BA, sunrm, library, 2nd flr laundry, 
 2 car garage. On 1+ acre lot. (CCT Lot 10 UPP) 
 Carol Swinton 443-398-4874

 MOUNT AIRY/FAIR WINDS ESTS  $899,900
  OPEN SAT & SUN 1-4

 4 BR, 1.47 acres. Gas heat. 3-car gar, huge bonus rm, 
 3 sided wrap porch, hdwd flrs.  Dir: Rt 70 to 27 N to L on 
 Windermere Way.  (CCT 4010 WIN)  Call Paul Mackenzie, 
 410-336-7569.

 ELDERSBURG  $699,900
 OPEN SUN. 1-3

 Over 4200 SF of finished living space, 4 BR, 4.5 BA, 2 FP, 
 gourmet kit, hdwd floors, 3 car garage, plus more.  Dir: Rt 26 
 W to Woodbine Rd to 1st road on L.  (CCT CHA RAY)  Call 
 Janice Kirkner 443-604-5089

 MT AIRY  $759,900
 Brick front rancher! 2,400 SF Cathedral & try 
 ceilings! Solid surface countertops, 3 car ga -
 rage, gas heat & much more! (CCT 40 WIN) 
 Call Bev Smith 410-795-1286

 SYKESVILLE/WATERS EDGE  $849,900
 Colonial, 4 BR, 3.5 BA, sunroom, 3 car garage, $20K 
 for CC w/rest.  Dir: Rt 32 or Rt 26 to Johnsville Rd, to 
 Chatelaine Ct, L on Chateau Bay Ct . (CCT 89 CHA) 
 Carol/Doug Swinton 443-398-4874

 HAMPSTEAD  $734,900
 Bluebird Hills, Colonial, $10K for CC w/rest, 
 4 BR, 2.5 BA, sunroom, 3 car garage, 2 acres. 
 (CCT LOT15 SON)  Carol/Doug Swinton 
 443-398-4874 

 SYKESVILLE/WATERS EDGE  $869,900
 Rancher, 5 BR, 4 BA, with 2nd for Bedroom & bath, 
 sunroom, 3 car garage, $20K for CC w/ rest.  Dir: Rt 32 
 or Rt 26 to Johnsville Rd, to Chatelaine Ct, L on Cha -
 teau Bay Ct . (CCT 87B CHA)  Carol/Doug Swinton 
 443-398-4874 

 SYKESVILLE  $866,500
 Colonial, 5 BR, 5.5 BA, sunroom, 3 car garage. $20K 
 for CC w/ rest.  Dir: Rt 32 or Rt 26 to Johnsville Rd, to 
 Chatelaine Ct, L/Chateau Bay Ct.  (CCT 88 CHA) 
 Carol/Doug Swinton 443-398-4874

 LONG & FOSTER ELDERSBURG
 Open Daily

 8:30am - 8:30pm

 4 BR, 2.5 BA Col includes: 9' first flr, maple cabinets, gran -
 ite countertops, ceramic tile, hdwd flrs and much more.  Dir: 
 Rt 140 towards Taneytown, turn L on Tyrone Rd, turn R on 
 Rt 832, turn L on Rt.84-turn R on Trevanion Rd.  (CCT 1423 
 TRE)  Call Kathy Cross, 410-552-6041

 TANEYTOWN  $440,000 FINKSBURG  $860,000
 Over 4200 SF grand Col on 2 acres at the Liberty Res. 
 4 or 5 BR, 4 BA, 3 car garage, granite counters, cherry 
 cabinets, ceramic tile.  Dir: Rt 32 (Sykesville Rd) to 
 Bollinger Mill Rd., Approx 2 mi on R.  (CCT 2501 BOL) 
 Kathy Cross 443-324-7592

 LOTS FOR SALE
 UNION BRIDGE  $260,000
 1+ acres can be subdivided! 2 meters! Existing 
 house level! Public water & sewer - develop -
 ment project. (CCT 106 LOC)  Allen Codd 410-
 456-0654
 NEW WINDSOR  $200,000
 Beautiful 1 acre lot. Ready to build w/well & 
 approved perc. Call agent for plat & perc info. 
 (CCT Lot 3 BUF)  Call Nancy Parker 410-236-
 4028
 ELDERSBURG  $450,000
 Peaceful-private 6 acre wooded parcel. (CCT 
 SNO)  Call Nancy Maguire & Peter O'Sullivan 
 410-552-7132/33

 FINKSBURG  $469,900

 New 4 BR, 2.5 BA Colonial on 3/4 ac lot! 1st floor FR w/ FP, 
 super BA, 2 car garage, deck, walk out from lower level.  Dir: 
 140W to 91S to L on Deer Park to R on Pin Oak.   (CCT 2302 
 PIN)  Call Janice Kirkner 443-604-5089

 OPEN SAT 1-3

 HAMPSTEAD  $659,900
 Bluebird Hills, Rancher, $10K for CC w/ rest, 
 3 BR, 2 BA, 9' ceilings, 2400 SF, 3 car garage, 
 2 acres. (CCT LOT3 SON)  Carol/Doug Swinton 
 443-398-4874 

 VISIT OUR OPEN HOUSE

 WESTMINSTER  $329,900
 SUN 1-3

 DIR: West on Main St toward McDaniel, L on 
 Anchor, R on Westmoreland. (CCT 29 WES)

 Call Ivy Gifford 443-398-4599

 WESTMINSTER  $599,900
 SUN 1-3

 Dir: Rt 140, N on Gorsuch, L on N. Tannery Rd. 
 (CCT 218 TAN)

 Call Jennifer Magin 443-974-2018

 HANOVER  $349,900

 Gorgeous 2004, 4 BR, 2.5 BA home just minutes to MD. 
 Gas Fireplace, oak kitchen, 1st floor MBR w/Garden 
 Bath, 1+ acre lot & more! (CCT 2721 SAM)

 Call Dave Bleefield  410-552 -7109

 Pen
nsy

lvan
ia

 Home of
 the

 Week

 BALTIMORE  $135,000

 Move on in – renovation complete!! 3 BR, 2 BA Town 
 home. New water heater, furnace, carpet & appli -
 ances. Freshly painted remodeled Kit & bath.  (CCT 
 1549 MON)

 Call Carole Murphy-Adams 410-552-6000

 Baltim
ore

 Home of
 the

 Week

 WESTMINSTER  $549,900

 Upgrades galore – Less than 1 yr new. 4 BR, 2.5 BA Co -
 lonial on Premium lot, granite, stainless & cherry Kit. 
 Morning rm & more.  Dir: 140 W,  on Meadow Creek, R 
 on Spring Meadow.   (CCT 680 SPR)

 Call Ivy Gifford  443-398-4599

 OPEN
 

 SA
T &

 SU
N 1-

3
 SYKESVILLE  $849,000

 Custom Builders Home w/ over 5400 sq ft! 5 BR, 4FBA, 2 
 HB, 2 master suites! Separate guest house w/ 34x34 
 garage/workshop! Inlaid wood floors & more! Dir: .7 
 miles W of the 97 & Old Liberty Rd “round-a-bout”. 
 Look for sign on L, follow drwy to end. (CCT 619 WES)

 Call Joe Berry 410-552-6047

 OPE
N 

 SA
T 

1-
3

 SYKESVILLE  $275,000

 Well Maintained 
 3BR, 2BA Duplex 

 located in
 Lexington Run. 

 Appliances <2yrs, 
 New counters 

 and kit cabinets. 
 Hardwood floors, 
 wood burning FP 

 & Much More!  
 (CCT 7543 BRA)

 ELDERSBURG  $249,900

 Great Opportunity to own affordable home in Elders -
 burg. Move in condition. Freshly painted & ready to 
 move into.   (CCT 6575 MAC)

 Call Bob Hodgkiss 410-552-6016

 SYKESVILLE  $250,000

 Beautifully rehabbed Rancher on over a half acre. 
 $5,000 closing assistance to buyers with full price offer. 
 One year home warranty.  (CCT 5440 BAR)

 Call Paul Mackenzie 410-336-7569

 ELDERSBURG  $275,000

 Better than new 2 BR, 2 BA 2nd floor front Condo in 
 elevator bldg. Over 55 community, exceptionally nice 
 unit. (CCT 1599 HOM)

 Call The Joynes Team 410-552-6019

 WESTMINSTER  $278,000

 Townhouse, 3 
 Bedroom, 2.5 
 bath, shows 

 beautifully, walk-
 out basement, 

 large deck, 
 fenced yard.   

 (CCT 240 LOD) 
 Call Pat Lawlor 
 410-375-3134

 WESTMINSTER  $394,000

 3 BR, 3 BA, split foyer, tiered deck, hot tub, screened 
 porch, in-law suite, must see!!  (CCT 41 BON)

 Call Nicole Manning 443-996-7151

 MARRIOTTSVILLE  $415,000

 4-5 BR/3.5 BA Colonial in South Carroll. Wood floors, 
 main level FR with Wood burning FP, fully finished, 
 lower level w/ media room, 1 yr HOW.  (CCT 1694 ARM)

 Call Pamela Reid 410-795-9600

 SYKESVILLE  $449,900

 $10K to convert family room back to 2 car garage, 9’ 
 ceilings, 5 bedroom, 3.5 bath, finished lower level 
 walkout & deck.  (CCT 997 WAI)

 Call Carol & Doug Swinton 443-398-4874

 ELDERSBURG  $459,900

 Custom built all brick Rancher w/ HDWD floors thru-
 out, 2 heat systems, professional office, gorgeous 
 shaded lot.  (CCT 6200 LON)

 Call Cecelia Kelly 443-277-6947

 HAMPSTEAD  $539,000

 Park like setting! 3 BR, 2.5 BA home on 3+ acres! Koi 
 ponds! Next aspen run stream! 2+ car garage! Pool! 
 Decks! Updates – paint & carpet, MBR bath.  (CCT 
 2807 BEL)

 Call Allen & Joyce Codd 410-456-0654

 SYKESVILLE  $619,900

 Fabulous 5 yr. old Colonial in Woodsyde – faces forest 
 conservation, 3 fin levels, HDWD’s, ceramic upgrades 
 too numerous to list! (CCT 6278 WHI)

 Call Sandra Serrao 410-259-1753

 WESTMINSTER  $799,900

 Westminster Paradise, Private 10 acres w/totally 
 remodeled home, barn, & garage, 10 minutes 
 to 795.  (CCT 522 HOO)

 Call Lynne Stuparek 410-207-8348

 35
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 Call Cara Fetner 410-552-7137

 We Will Bring
 a Bus Load of Agents

 to See Your Home
 When You List with 

 Long & Foster  Eldersburg.

 410-795-9600

 E LDERSBURG ' S
 H OME  T OURS   ARE  
 COMING   TO  Y OU !



 RENTAL

 1 : 0
 0 - 3 : 0 0   P M  O P E N  S U N D A Y

 LONG & FOSTER
     Real Estate, Inc.

 Licensed in 
 MD and PA

       W E S T M I N S T E R   •   4 1 0 - 8 7 6 - 7 1 0 0

 Thanks for Voting Us Carroll’s Best 
 Realtor for 8 Consecutive Years!

 TANEYTOWN  • 410-751-1221  Licensed in MD and PA

 371111

 YOU NAME THE PRICE!
 WESTMINSTER  (938MU)  Westminster financing - 1%  off mortgage rate 
 for 1yr (Prosperity Mortgage, Mike Adamez) 3 ac. Pond view. Near 3000 
 SF Col w/4 BR, 3.5 BA, 2-story foyer, lots of hdwd, cherry cabinets w/
 granite countertops. FP in FR and MB. A house to call home, energy 
 efficient and excellent workmanship.  DIR:  I-70 exit  WOODBINE RD.
 Becomes  SALEM BOTTOM RD  after you cross MD 26. Go approx 3.8 
 miles, L on MULLER and house on R.

 JENNIFER GLASS  443-857-4277

 3 : 3
 0 - 5 : 0 0   P M  O P E N  S U N D A Y

 $269,900
 SILVER RUN AREA, MD  (4736BA)  Come & see this lovely 
 rancher in a gorgeous country setting on a private 1-acre lot. 
 Features include: hdwd flrs, Berber carpeting & many updates! 
 Including back porch, covered patio/deck. CR6216943

 MIKE & ANNA CUMMINGS
 717-465-5134, 717-465-9299, 717-359-5024

 LARGER THAN OTHERS ON THE MARKET
 WESTMINSTER  (1027UN)  Nestled on .55 acre lot w/fenced 
 yard. This 2,100+ SF plus bsmt home awaits new family.  
 4 BR, 3 BA four level split has hdwd flrs and fresh paint. Kit has 
 ample cabinets and lg eating area. Relax on your screened-in 
 gazebo or enjoy the lg yard.

 JENNIFER GLASS
 443-857-4277

 410-259-0525
 Licensed in MD & PA

 Stephanie Myers Stephanie Myers
 Will Guide You Home! Will Guide You Home!

 Lisa Trout Lisa Trout
 Helping Families Fulfill Their Dreams
 443-375-8389 443-375-8389

 Speak to the Speaks...  Speak to the Speaks... 
 John & Bonnie Speak John & Bonnie Speak John & Bonnie Speak

 410-984-2302  (cell) 410-984-2302  (cell)

 $139,900 - 1.26 Acre Lot  - Taneytown, w/beautiful 
 view of pastoral settings surrounded by ag land. Perc’d.

 3.27 Acre Lot - $179,900  - Nice, elevated, level lot.  
 Perc’d. Views of the countryside.(OC1&2) LOTS LOTS LOTS

 NEW PRICE   - $214,900
 With interest rates dropping you can stop 
 renting and buy this 3BR, 1BA home 
 featuring a full bsmt, LR, DR, eat-in 
 kitchen, fabulous décor, lg deck, front 
 porch, nice fenced yard, CAC & more! 
 Located in Westminster. (747you)

 $149,900!
 Stop renting! It’s time to think about 
 owning your own home, so let’s start here! 
 3BRs, 1.5BA, nice sized living rm, eat-in 
 kit, fenced yard in front and rear, sliding 
 glass doors, several updates… roof, 
 windows, some flooring, and more! Come 
 on by and set up an appt. Seller offering 
 $5,000 in closing help. (74car)

 $139,900
 This split foyer styled town house features 
 recent updates – such as a new roof in 
 2004, some new flooring in 2005/2006 & 
 new French doors. No HOA! There are 3BR 
 & 1.5BA. Two air conditioners and two 
 ceiling fans convey, too. It’s a very 
 affordable home! (127car)

 Beautiful Inside for $184,900
 This single-family home in Littlestown 
 featuring 4BR and 1BA w/LR, DR, parlor, 
 sunrm and eat-in kit is tastefully decorated 
 w/orig wood trim and moldings. It has a 
 beautiful patio, 2-car garage and carport, 
 too. (37lumpa)

 NANCY  NANCY 
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
 deck of this well-maintained rancher on almost 2 gently rolling acres is 
 absolutely breathtaking! Bordering a horse farm – you can board your 
 equine friends “right next door”! This home’s LR boasts a beautiful stone 
 woodburning FP and hdwd flrs and its kit features new cabinetry w/custom 
 woodworking. There’s 4BR, 3BR and an updated FBA w/whirlpool upstairs 
 with a 4th BR and new FBA, bar and fam rm w/decorative FP in the fin 
 bsmt w/walk-out. The property is fully fenced w/small barn. (4450Pri)

 NEW PRICE  $299,500

 DENISE & TOM  HAYES  410-984-0231

 1 : 0

 0 - 4 : 0 0   P M  O P E N   S U N D A Y

 5 AC  w/ STREAM & POOL  $549,900
 FINKSBURG  (1041MO)   $5,000 Closing Help!  5+ acres w/a stream, 
 a pool and a deck for enjoying the wildlife. Plus, a 4 BR, 2.5 BA 
 Colonial w/a country kit, a spacious fam rm w/FP, & the living and 
 dining rms w/hdwd flring. The LL walk-out bsmt is fin w/a rec rm. 
 DIR: Rt 140 to  BETHEL RD  at  ROYAL FARMS,  R on PATAPSCO, L 
 on MORGAN  RUN.

 SPACE FOR EVERYONE & STORAGE, TOO!  $299,900
 WESTMINSTER  (361BU)  Don’t let this one slip away! Very nice 
 4-level split, w/beautiful landscaping, includes 3 BR, 2.5 BA, lg 
 fam rm, office and exercise rm. For your outdoor enjoyment 
 there’s a patio, huge deck and an in-ground pool.  DIR: Rt 31 to 
 UNIONTOWN RD, to R on BUICK CASH.

 DENISE & TOM HAYES  410-984-0231

 1 : 0
 0 - 4 : 0 0   P M  O P E N  S U N D A Y

 THE SIZE WILL SUPRISE YOU  $275,000
 WESTMINSTER  (419BA)  Space is not a problem here in this 
 1,600+ SF, 3 BR, 2.5 BA duplex. Lg living and dining rooms w/
 hdwd flrs, lg MBR, open kit and breakfast area, and on a nice 
 corner lot adjoining open space. Plus, there’s plenty of parking.

 DENISE & TOM HAYES
 410-984-0231

 TIRED OF LOOK-A-LIKES?  $500,000
 WESTMINSTER  (1950HI)  Wait until you see the inside of this 
 custom-built home! It  features a  private MBR suite w/luxury 
 BA, a well-planned kit w/pantry, cooktop range & a breakfast 
 room, an extra lg bonus rm over the garage, a covered front 
 porch, a 2-car garage & luscious landscaping, that adds even 
 more pizzazz!

 DENISE & TOM HAYES
 410-984-0231

 RENTALS
 $650 PER MONTH  (650OL)  1 BR, 1 BA 
 apartment on 2nd level w/deck. Refrig, DW and 
 range included. Close to Rt 140 and Rt 97S.

 $1,600 PER MONTH  (1117TA)  Single family 
 home w/3 BR, 2 FBA, W/D, refrig, DW and 
 range included.

 DENISE & TOM HAYES
 410-984-0231

 NATURE LOVER’S PARADISE!  $450,000
 WESTMINSTER  (1025ST)  Custom-built home on 5.15 wooded acres, w/hiking 
 trails, offer peaceful & private living w/the amenities of Westminster. Home has 
 3 BR, 2 FBA w/MBR, 2nd BR and laundry on 1st flr. Spacious living rm has 
 brick FP w/heatilator, cathedral ceiling, built-in bookshelves & skylights; hdwd 
 and tile flrs thru-out. 18x12 screened porch, new deck & hot tub. (1025ST)

 DENISE & TOM HAYES
 410-984-0231

 6+ ACRES OF PARADISE  $619,900
 WESTMINSTER  (2307FR)  ALMOST HEAVEN!  Listed below 
 appraised value.  All brick rancher, 6 +/- acres, approx 4 fenced, high 
 on hill, spectacular view and unbelievable sunsets. Private setting, 
 beautiful lawn, many flowering trees. 2 masonry FPs. Lg kit area w/
 sep eating space. 1st flr laundry. Lots of fresh paint. Lg rms. Potential 
 in-law suite. Garage/stable/workshop (24X36).  Potential subdivision 
 of one lot.   DIR:  W on  RT  140 to L on  S PLEASANT VALLEY RD.
 Name changes to  FRIZZELLBURG RD,  to property on L.

 JOHN BLOOM 410-458-0036

 2 : 0
 0 - 4 : 0 0   P M  O P E N  S U N D A Y

 LUXURY, NO MOW, NO SNOW, LET THE CONDO DO IT!  $429,900
 WESTMINSTER  (713NO)  M asters retreat, a care free lifestyle!  Enjoy the golf course view 
 from lg maintenance free deck. Close to town. Approx 3,300 SF of fin living space w/2 gas 
 log FPs. Loft overlooks spectacular great rm that includes LR/DR & and opens to sunrm w/
 view of a stream and wooded area. Main kit has Corian counters and upgraded cabinets/
 appls. Condo provides lawn care, snow removal & master ins. Fully fin bsmt w/complete kit 
 and all appls. Home is in beautiful condition w/too many upgrades and amenities to list.   DIR:
 Rt 140 to S on Rt 31, .9 mi to R on  WINDSOR DR  to L on  CROSSBRIDGE  to R on 
 NORFIELD  to property on L. 

 JOHN BLOOM 410-458-0036

 1 : 0
 0 - 3 : 0 0   P M  O P E N  S U N D A Y

 $467,500
 ELDERSBURG  (5588LI)  GREAT LOCATION!! GREAT YARD!!  
 GREAT COLONIAL w/4 BRs, 2.5 BA, 900 SF deck, gazebo, 
 38x23 rec rm, garage, shed, and like new w/the loads of 
 upgrades and updates. Close to Linton Springs & Century H. S. 
 Don’t hesitate call today, buy tomorrow!

 KELLY CORRON
 443-691-6588

 $7,500 CLOSING HELP!!

 PEACE & TRANQUILITY  $415,000
 WESTMINSTER  (229LE)  Custom 4 BR, 2 FBA, 2 HBA 
 Colonial on 1.8  private acres . Spacious kit, w/wood flrs. Main 
 level laundry. Fam. rm w/wb stove & French doors. Formal LR 
 & DR. Fin LL w/rec area, office & FP. Lg deck w/ hot tub. Gutter 
 guards, newer driveway, roof & HVAC. One year home 
 warranty. Over 3,800 SF.

 JEFF BERGER
 443-280-1928

 MAIN STREET INVESTMENT  $259,000
 WESTMINSTER  (319EM)  Multi-unit property, convenient location 
 w/off-street parking. More photos at: www.carrollcountyre.com

 LURANIA SANTO
 443-929-9997

 INVESTMENT PROPERTY  $329,000
 WESTMINSTER  (156LI)  Nice multi-unit property. Shows well. 
 More photos at:  www.carrollcountyre.com

 LURANIA SANTO
 443-929-9997

 LOOKING TO INVEST?  $319,000
 WESTMINSTER  (52GE)  3 Units - ALL RENTED!! House w/two 
 2 BR apartments, off-street parking, a short walk to town. See 
 photos at:  www.carrollcountyre.com 

 LURANIA SANTO
 443-929-9997

 PRIVATE & AFFORDABLE  $190,500
 WESTMINSTER  (676WI)  Add on to this one! The half acre lot 
 is lovely w/some privacy. A short distance to highways, 
 downtown, stores, restaurants, etc. Like the lot not the house... 
 tear it down! Photos at: www.carrollcountyre.com 

 LURANIA SANTO
 443-929-9997

 NATURE AT ITS BEST  $389,900
 WESTMINSTER  (1141PI)  Warm and cozy, meticulously 
 maintained home in a beautiful private 2 acre wooded setting 
 just minutes from downtown Westminster. Wonderful 
 landscaping w/lots of flowering trees. Lots of hdwd flrs. Lg new 
 custom deck and hot tub. Lg LL fam rm w/masonry FP and 
 side walk-out. 2-car garage. Home warranty available.

 JOHN BLOOM 410-458-0036
 BRIAN BOWERSOX 410-857-1047

 NEW LISTING!
 ELDERSBURG  (6508RI)  Ground flr Condo in 55+ Nell’s Acres. 1 
 BR, den, 2 FBA, FP, patio, all appls stay, Neutral décor thru-out. 
 Convenient location, secure elevator bldg, this is the one!  Let 
 someone else rake leaves & shovel snow for you from now on!

 LIZ DANNETTEL
 410-303-7815

 $1,600/MONTH
 WESTMINSTER  (3066DE)  4 BR, 2.5 BA Colonial on 1.5 acre lot. 
 Very nice home w/a great view. Beautiful inside and out. Lg porch, 
 lots of open space, great for entertaining. Rental is upper flrs only 
 (2,600+ SF). Rent w/option to buy possible. Call for full details.

 ROB DALRYMPLE
 410-259-0435

 QUIET AND PRIVATE!  $275,000
 WESTMINSTER/NEW WINDSOR  (1926JO)  Cute rancher on 1+ acre, 
 level lot w/a mix of trees and open space. Fresh neutral paint 
 and new carpet thru-out. Kit just updated. New counters, 
 stove, tile floor and backsplashes. Bsmt partially fin for lg rec 
 rm w/wood stove and workshop. Relaxing location but still 
 minutes to either Westminster or Eldersburg. Priced to sell 
 fast!  ROB DALRYMPLE

 410-259-0435
 MIKE & ANNA CUMMINGS

 717-465-5134, 717-465-9299, 717-359-5024

 $449,995
 WESTMINSTER  (1184ST)  Situated on 4.4 glorious acres, this 
 lovely 3 BR, 3 BA, rancher features an in-law apt, screened 
 porch, 2-tiered deck, storage barn. CR6160734

 EXCEPTIONALLY DESIGNED!  $874,900
 HANOVER  (175PA)  Enjoy all the bells and whistles this 
 elegant Tudor home has to offer, including a 3-car garage w/
 guest quarters. Tastefully decorated, designed to be energy 
 efficient and perfect for entertaining. This one has it all! 
 YK6299457

 MIKE & ANNA CUMMINGS
 717-465-5134, 717-465-9299, 717-359-5024

 $995,000
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
 trees, perfect property for a horse or 

 those 4-H projects the kids would love 
 to do.  Price – just $399,900! For more 

 information, call Chris Hardsock at 
 410 876-6793.  (CR6493238)   Dir:
 from Westminster - Rt. 97N, left on 

 OPEN HOUSE 

 Sat. 9
/29  11-2

 Chris Hardsock,  GRI, ABR
 410-876-5500 • 800-929-7653 • 410-876-6793

 chrishardsock@mris.com

 Pleasant Valley Rd., left on Pinch Valley Rd., right on Indian Valley Trail; or Rt. 140W, right on 
 Hughes Shop Rd., right on Pinch Valley Rd., left on Indian Valley Trail.

 3
5
3
7
2
1

 Wide Open Spaces in Westminster

 371147

 A MBASSADORS
 Each Office Independently Owned & Operated

 Cliff Dull,  Assoc. Broker
 (o)   410-876-5500 • 410-848-0746

 SPLENDID SPLIT
 Taneytown (16 O’Br)  CR6105197

 This 4 level split is in mint condition and boasts 
 large LR, country kitchen on 1st level. 1st level up 
 has 3 bedrooms & 2 full baths, 1st lower level is 
 finished into a great master BR with full bath, 
 laundry & sitting room with outside exit. 4th level 
 is used for storage. Just off kitchen is an all brick 
 patio w/beautiful design. 2 car garage, oil heat & 
 central air on a corner lot.  All for only   $309,900.
 For more info call CLIFF DULL at 410-848-0746.

 OPEN
 SAT

 1-3 PM

 ELDERSBURG AREA
 1136 Gold Bond Drive  CR6400754

 A new home situated on 1.34 acres South of Westminster 
 in the Village of Gold Bone. The home boast 3 
 bedrooms, 2 baths & a bonus room on the 2 nd  level. On 
 the 1 st  level you will enjoy a formal living & dining 
 room, kitchen, breakfast room, family room w/gas 
 fireplace and laundry/mud room. 2 car att. gar. full 
 basement and is located in a small subdivision. All 
 rooms are very nice size. Owner will contribute $15,000. 
 towards buyers closing.   For more info call CLIFF 
 DULL at 410-848-0746.

 PHOTO LIK
ENESS

 15-H Washington Lane Westminster, MD
 (across from Westminster High School)

 Call For Details 410-876-7010

 S p a c i o u s   1 & 2 Bedroom Apartments

 35
09

53

 Mention this ad to receive a

 FREE  Application Fee

 Willowood
      Apartment Homes

 . .
 S p a c i o u s   1 & 2 Bedroom Apartments

 15-H Washington Lane Westminster, MD
 (across from Westminster High School)

 Call For Details 410-876-7010

 Willowood
      Apartment Homes
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 LONG & FOSTER
     Real Estate, Inc.

 Licensed in 
 MD and PA

       W E S T M I N S T E R   •   4 1 0 - 8 7 6 - 7 1 0 0

 Thanks for Voting Us Carroll’s Best 
 Realtor for 8 Consecutive Years!

 TANEYTOWN  • 410-751-1221  Licensed in MD and PA

 371111

 YOU NAME THE PRICE!
 WESTMINSTER  (938MU)  Westminster financing - 1%  off mortgage rate 
 for 1yr (Prosperity Mortgage, Mike Adamez) 3 ac. Pond view. Near 3000 
 SF Col w/4 BR, 3.5 BA, 2-story foyer, lots of hdwd, cherry cabinets w/
 granite countertops. FP in FR and MB. A house to call home, energy 
 efficient and excellent workmanship.  DIR:  I-70 exit  WOODBINE RD.
 Becomes  SALEM BOTTOM RD  after you cross MD 26. Go approx 3.8 
 miles, L on MULLER and house on R.

 JENNIFER GLASS  443-857-4277
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 $269,900
 SILVER RUN AREA, MD  (4736BA)  Come & see this lovely 
 rancher in a gorgeous country setting on a private 1-acre lot. 
 Features include: hdwd flrs, Berber carpeting & many updates! 
 Including back porch, covered patio/deck. CR6216943

 MIKE & ANNA CUMMINGS
 717-465-5134, 717-465-9299, 717-359-5024

 LARGER THAN OTHERS ON THE MARKET
 WESTMINSTER  (1027UN)  Nestled on .55 acre lot w/fenced 
 yard. This 2,100+ SF plus bsmt home awaits new family.  
 4 BR, 3 BA four level split has hdwd flrs and fresh paint. Kit has 
 ample cabinets and lg eating area. Relax on your screened-in 
 gazebo or enjoy the lg yard.

 JENNIFER GLASS
 443-857-4277

 410-259-0525
 Licensed in MD & PA

 Stephanie Myers Stephanie Myers
 Will Guide You Home! Will Guide You Home!

 Lisa Trout Lisa Trout
 Helping Families Fulfill Their Dreams
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
 For more info call CLIFF DULL at 410-848-0746.

 OPEN
 SAT

 1-3 PM

 ELDERSBURG AREA
 1136 Gold Bond Drive  CR6400754

 A new home situated on 1.34 acres South of Westminster 
 in the Village of Gold Bone. The home boast 3 
 bedrooms, 2 baths & a bonus room on the 2 nd  level. On 
 the 1 st  level you will enjoy a formal living & dining 
 room, kitchen, breakfast room, family room w/gas 
 fireplace and laundry/mud room. 2 car att. gar. full 
 basement and is located in a small subdivision. All 
 rooms are very nice size. Owner will contribute $15,000. 
 towards buyers closing.   For more info call CLIFF 
 DULL at 410-848-0746.

 PHOTO LIK
ENESS

 15-H Washington Lane Westminster, MD
 (across from Westminster High School)

 Call For Details 410-876-7010

 S p a c i o u s   1 & 2 Bedroom Apartments

 35
09

53

 Mention this ad to receive a

 FREE  Application Fee

 Willowood
      Apartment Homes

 . .
 S p a c i o u s   1 & 2 Bedroom Apartments

 15-H Washington Lane Westminster, MD
 (across from Westminster High School)

 Call For Details 410-876-7010

 Willowood
      Apartment Homes

70 Real Estate/
Residential 70 Real Estate/

Residential70 Real Estate/
Residential 70 Real Estate/
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 The Real Estate Centre
 135 E. Main St. • Westminster, MD 21157

 410-876-1477
 800-332-1021

 “Real Estate For Your World”

 Saturday 5-6pm
 Questions or opinions?

 Gary.Hoffer@Century21.com

 Your Hosts
 Gary Hoffer  & 
 Lee Monahan www.C21MarylandRealEstate.com

 G O  F OR  T HE  G OLD  • T HE  G OLD  S TANDARD  • G O  F OR  T HE  G OLD

 35
53

96  It’s Time To Use The Best!

 $ 6
 8 0

 , 0 0 0

 LITTLESTOWN, PA
 LOCATION!! LOCATION!! LOCATION!! 
 24.22 acre parcel; w/preliminary plans for 
 8 lot subdivision completed. Seller willing 
 to trade & financing optional. Seller is 
 licensed Real Estate Agent.  AD6516974

 Jennifer Bassler • 443-536-3599
 www.jenniferbassler.com

 $ 3
 1 4

 , 9 0 0

 HAMPSTEAD
 AFFORDABLE COUNTRY LIVING - 3BR, 2 
 full bath, sunroom off country kitchen, lower 
 level is partially furnished w/French doors to 
 rear yard, super detached garage/workshop 
 & a delightful, level 3/4 acre lot.  CR6549237

 Carol Plunkert, Associate Broker
 410-848-3083

 $ 3
 8 9

 , 9 0 0

 WESTMINSTER
 Early 1800’s brick colonial farm house boasts 
 much of the original charm and character 
 such as high ceilings, wood floors, trim and 
 hardware. A shed/workshop with heat pump 
 and bath could be a craft shop or guest 
 house.  CR6411906

 Bebe Rush • 410-876-1477

 $ 2
 9 7

 , 0 0 0

 OWINGS MILLS
 Amazing views & great location! Enjoy your 
 new home w/splendid views & observe wildlife 
 from your private deck. Model-like 3BR, 2FB & 
 2HB townhome is in move-in condition & 
 backs to Soldiers Delight. Located in cul-de-
 sac. This low-traffic neighborhood is perfect! 
 HOA Fees include pool, snow & trash removal. 
 Settlement preferred by Oct. 31.  BC6499866

 Jennifer Bassler • 443-536-3599
 www.jenniferbassler.com

 $ 1
 9 9

 , 9 0 0

 MANCHESTER
 HURRY THIS WON’T LAST LONG!  Zoned 
 Commercial/Residential, this house has just had 
 new vinyl siding & replacement windows 
 installed, off-street parking, nice city lot, being 
 sold “As Is”, has a lot of potential w/a little bit of 
 work, priced to sell, owner looking for a quick 
 sale. Will accept exchange or trade.  CR6506978

 Brian Bowers • 410-984-4779

 $ 2
 9 9

 , 9 0 0

 HAMPSTEAD
 NICELY UPDATED 2 STORY HOME  w/newly 
 updated 1BR apartment - income can help pay 
 mortgage. Owner’s unit offers attractive country 
 kit, den/sitting rm on 2nd lvl. Replacement 
 windows. Beautiful, professionally landscaped 
 yard w/privacy fence. Wrap around covered 
 porch.  CR6519375

 Darlene Lyons, Associate Broker
 410-596-2565

 $ 4
 0 9

 , 9 0 0

 WESTMINSTER
 GROWING ROOM HERE - Great floor plan, 
 bright, light & airy w/4BRs, 2.5BA. Gleaming 
 hardwoods in open family room/kitchen/foyer, 
 fireplace, crown & chair moldings, dining rm, 
 formal living rm w/cathedral ceiling, fully 
 finished lower level, 1/2+ acre in-town lot. 
 CR6498369

 Carol Plunkert, Associate Broker
 410-848-3083

 $ 4
 9 9

 , 9 0 0

 WESTMINSTER
 EXCELLENT INCOME PRODUCER - 12 unit 
 Boarding House, weekly rentals, central air, 
 natural gas hot water BB heat, 3 yr asphalt 
 shingle roof, 3 community baths recently 
 updated, 2 community kitchens, hardwood 
 flrs, recently painted.  CR6376321

 Carol Plunkert, Associate Broker 
 410-848-3083

 $ 2
 9 5

 , 0 0 0

 WESTMINSTER
 Lovely 4BR, 2BA home on .69 acres w/
 amazing views. This spacious home offers an 
 abv gnd pool, 24x12 screened porch & a fully 
 finished basement w/family rm & office. 
 Beautiful lawn w/mature landscaping. Tenant 
 occupied.  CR6487200

 Jennifer Bassler • 443-536-3599
 www.jenniferbassler.com

 $ 2
 8 5

 , 0 0 0

 WESTMINSTER
 BEAUTIFUL HOUSE  on nice lot w/rear deck 
 for grilling & entertaining. All new flooring & 
 paint throughout. House backs to park, end 
 unit of cul-de-sac. House is in move-in 
 condition. Close to shopping, fine dining & 
 community pool. Owner is Realtor. Will 
 accept exchange or trade.  CR6433236

 Brian Bowers • 410-984-4779

 $ 1
 6 1

 , 0 0 0

 HANOVER
 COMMUTERS DREAM! Right over the PA 
 line, this home offers it all. New roof, 
 windows, doors & H20 heater. Newly 
 renovated bathroom, enlarged deck & fully 
 finished basement. New dishwasher, sink & 
 counters. Walking distance to YMCA, pool & 
 park. NO HOA FEES! See it before it’s gone. 
 AD6545521  Builders Special!

 Jennifer Bassler • 443-536-3599
 www.jenniferbassler.com

 $ 1
 8 9

 , 0 0 0

 WESTMINSTER
 PRICED TO SELL - Farm House style, 
 3BR, 1 full bath home. Convenient location, 
 Oil Furnace is “as is”, inspections are for 
 buyers information only. Large red shed w/
 black roof is excluded.  CR6463492

 John Yarish, Associate Broker
 410-913-0888

 $ 2
 7 5

 , 0 0 0

 EDGEMERE
 COMPLETELY REMODELED!  This house is 
 completely remodeled inside & out. Beautiful 
 view of Chesapeake Bay, 4BR, 1.5BA, LR w/
 wd FP & w/all new flooring installed, & 
 custom paint. Like brand new. Close to 
 shopping, dining & entertainment or relaxing 
 at home watching the water view. Owner is 
 Realtor. Will accept exchange or trade. 
 BC6434040

 Brian Bowers • 410-984-4779

 $ 2
 1 0

 , 0 0 0

 SABILLASVILLE
 BEST PRICE AROUND!  This house is like 
 moving into a new home. Completely 
 remodeled inside & out, vinyl siding, sofitt, 
 fascia & seamless gutters. New vinyl double 
 hung windows, interior completely remodeled, 
 new bathrm w/separate laundry, new deck off 
 kitchen w/view of pool & rear yard. New 
 flooring throughout. Owner is Realtor. Will 
 accept exchange or trade.  FR6434056

 Brian Bowers • 410-984-4779

 $ 3
 3 7

 , 8 9 0

 MOUNT AIRY
 The Mount Vernon at  The Towns of Mt. Airy . 
 Beautiful open floor plan w/one car garage, 
 bay window & an Energy Star Qualified 
 Home. For a limited time only, Grayson 
 Homes will provide a FREE, 3-STORY 
 SUNROOM w/SUPER BATH PLUS $5,000 
 TOWARD CLOSING COSTS when financing 
 is obtained through Wells Fargo Home Mtg 
 and Home Title.  CR6506273

 Lee Monahan • 410-428-8099

 $ 3
 3 5

 , 2 4 0

 MOUNT AIRY
 The Jefferson at  The Towns of Mt. Airy . 
 Beautiful open floor plan: Brick front & an 
 Energy Star Qualified Home. For a limited time 
 only, Grayson Homes will provide a FREE, 3-
 STORY SUNROOM w/SUPER BATH PLUS 
 $5,000 TOWARD CLOSING COSTS when 
 financing is obtained through Wells Fargo 
 Home Mtg & Home Title.  CR6506094

 Lee Monahan • 410-428-8099

 $ 2
 2 4
 , 9 0 0

 HAMPSTEAD
 DELIGHTFUL, BRICK COLONIAL  - 3BR, 
 1.5BA, 1st flr laundry plus mud rm, 
 replacement windows, remodeled eat-in 
 kitchen, sep dining rm, lg storage shed, 
 blacktop driveway w/parking pad, conv. 
 location, zoned res/offices. This is a must 
 see!  CR6513639

 Darlene Lyons, Associate Broker
 410-596-2565

 $ 3
 4 4

 , 9 9 0

 MOUNT AIRY
 The Madison at  The Towns of Mt. Airy  is a 
 beautiful end unit, open floor plan & an Energy 
 Star Qualified Home. For a limited time only, 
 Grayson Homes will provide a FREE, 3-
 STORY SUNROOM w/SUPER BATH PLUS 
 $5,000 TOWARD CLOSING COSTS when 
 financing is obtained through Wells Fargo 
 Home Mtg and Home Title.  CR6506977

 Lee Monahan • 410-428-8099

 $ 3
 6 1

 , 7 9 0

 MOUNT AIRY
 CARTER’S GROVE  at  The Towns of Mt. Airy . 
 Beautiful open floor plan, end unit w/one car 
 garage, bay window, Energy Star Qualified 
 Home. For a limited time only, Grayson 
 Homes will provide a FREE, 3-STORY 
 SUNROOM w/SUPER BATH PLUS $5,000 
 TOWARD CLOSING COSTS when financing 
 is obtained through Wells Fargo Home Mtg & 
 Home Title.  CR6507191

 Lee Monahan • 410-428-8099

 $ 3
 1 4

 , 9 0 0

 WESTMINSTER
 Beautiful Country house w/3BR rancher w/
 attached 1BR in-law suite w/seperate kitchen, 
 dining, & full bath. Beautiful stone fire place in 
 main house, fam rm w/wood stove insert to 
 keep you toasty on those winter days. Very 
 Private location w/one level living. Close to 
 fine dining & shopping. Owner is realtor. Will 
 do exchange or trade.  CR6513523

 Brian Bowers • 410-984-4779

 $ 9
 0 0

 , 0 0 0

 SYKESVILLE
 Beautiful 44.29 rolling acres w/spectacular 
 views. Bring the horses & build your country 
 estate or divide. 1 off conveyance remains - 
 possible 5 lots total potential - to be verified 
 w/county. Two separately deeded parcels 
 being sold together.  CR6514734

 Jennifer Bassler • 443-536-3599
 www.jenniferbassler.com

 $ 2
 2 9

 , 9 0 0

 OWINGS MILLS
 PRIDE OF OWNERSHIP  is evident 
 throughout this delightful 3BR Ranch home -- 
 nicely maintained & updated -- remodeled Kit 
 & Bath -- central air -- sliding glass door to 
 covered porch overlooking spacious rear yard 
 w/mature trees, perennials, grape arbor -- 
 quiet setting on culdesac. MUST SEE! 
 BC6435312

 Darlene Lyons, Associate Broker
 410-596-2565

 $ 2
 5 4

 , 9 0 0

 WESTMINSTER
 TO BE BUILT - DETACHED COLONIAL  at 
 townhouse price. MBR w/cath ceiling & 
 sliders to elevated private bedrm deck, 
 master super bath w/whirlpool tub & sep. 
 shower, 2nd flr. laundry, great rm w/sliders to 
 rear patio area, public utilities, county taxes. 
 CR6512732

 Carol Plunkert, Associate Broker
 410-848-3083

 $ 4
 7 4

 , 9 0 0

 WESTMINSTER
 HOME WARRANTY!  Seller offering $10,000 
 settlement assistance. Brick front rancher sits 
 on 3+ acres down a private drive. MBR BA 
 incl. jacuzzi tub, dbl sinks, walk-in closet. 
 Remote powered gas log FP in LR, skylights 
 throughout, full bsmnt incl. daylight windows, 
 1BD, full BA, cedar lined closet w/walkout. 
 Can easily be made into in-law suite. 
 Oversized 2 car gar.  CR6195966

 John Yarish, Associate Broker
 410-913-0888 • www.JohnYarish.com

 OPEN SUNDAY 1-3

 “Your Sign Of Success” ® 

 410-876-3500  301-829-4200

 www.LedererCompany.com
 Serving Maryland & Pennsylvania

 37
10

93

 NEW LISTING

 LOTS AVAILABLE  CHALLEDON

 Lovingly maintained. 1st Fl Master 
 Suite. 3rd Fl finished w/plenty of wdws & 
 light. Extra tall LL ceilings ready for your 
 finishing touches. Full bath rough-in and 
 level walkout. Elegant DR w/butler 
 pantry to bright Kit. 2 Story FR w/stone 
 FP & 3 Car Gar. (CHA1771)  $850,000

 Scott Lederer 410-984-4112

 WESTMINSTER  WESTMINSTER

 MANCHESTER
 Lot 1 Wooded •  3.13 AC

 Well & Perc Done •  $220,000

 Lot 2 Wooded •  2.20 AC
 Well & Perc Done •  $210,000

 Lot 3 Wooded •  4.09 AC
 Well & Perc Done •  $240,000

 (MIL1102)

 Patty Martin
 443-375-2527

 MANCHESTER - Immaculate 4 
 level home w/1 car attached & 2 car 
 detached gar on 1/3 acre. Huge 
 walk-out family rm w/full bath & 
 Natural gas fireplace.
 Rt. 30 onto Ogg Alley (near lit 
 fireman’s sign north of town) to 
 3005 Nova Dr.  $379,900

 Lynne Bare 410-977-5962

 HANOVER - Great 3-level garage 
 townhome w/9 ft ceilings on main 
 lvl, LR/DR combo w/bump-out, 
 spacious kit w/cntr island & 
 breakfast bar, sunroom off of kit, 
 MBR w/walk-in closet, luxury BA w/
 sep shower & soaking tub. 
 Convenient location! Great for MD 
 commuters! (WAN7331)  $187,500

 Patty Martin 443-375-2527

 Serenity at its best! Gorgeous home 
 w/over 4600 sq ft living area on 3 
 beautiful AC. Features huge kit w/
 brkfst bar, cntr island, cherry 
 cabinets, FR w/built-in bookcases, 
 Trex deck, 3 gas FP, enormous rec 
 rm w/custom wet bar great for 
 entertaining. (MAY1158)  $624,900

 Patty Martin 443-375-2527

 Serene setting overlooking AG 
 preservation land. This meticulously 
 cared for 3 BR, 2 1 ⁄ 2  BA home offers 
 LR w/French doors to 24x12 deck, 
 large eat-in kit, sep DR. Finished LL 
 w/FR, den currently used as BR. 
 Located just minutes from Rt 97 & 
 140. (CHI1158)  $350,000

 Patty Martin 443-375-2527

 Billingslea
 Insurance & Real Estate, Inc.

 Full Service Real Estate Company.

 Member MRIS Multiple Listing Service

 View all our listings Online at
 www.billingslearealestate.com

 410-848-4090 • 410-876-6409 • 410-259-1608
 No administrative fees or hidden costs!

 187 E. Main St., Westminster

 36
65

49

 Excellent condition and a beautiful 
 open floor plan highlight this real 
 gem. 3 bedrooms 2 1/2 baths. New 
 rear screened porch with a vaulted 
 ceiling and skylight. Gas heat. 2 car 
 parking pad. Gas heat and much 
 more.
 $299,900  MLS#CR6355254

 REDUCED

 WESTMINSTER
 HIGHLANDS

 3 Bedroom 2 1/2 bath rancher in con -
 venient location. Well maintained 
 with large family room/rec room in 
 finished walkout lower level. Fenced 
 back yard with covered patio ready 
 for kids and dogs.
 $254,900  MLS#CR6514471

 REDUCED

 WESTMINSTER

 Attractive brick front townhome in 
 desirable neighborhood. Beautiful 
 kitchen with large pantry. Finished 
 lower level provides lots of living 
 space. Professionally landscaped 
 front and rear. 3 bedrooms 2 full and 
 2 half baths.
 $264,900  MLS#CR6517638

 A recent 2 level addition with a 2nd 
 stairway gives this split foyer lots of 
 living space. 4-5 bedrooms or in-law 
 potential in the lower level. 3 full 
 baths. Updated kitchen and 
 appliances. Family room on main 
 level has lots of windows and walks 
 out to a private deck. $299,900. 
 MLS#CR6422190

 MIDDLEBROOKE

 REDUCED

 DELUXE TOWNHOME

Solid, all brick ranch

home on with over

2,200 sq. ft. on 1.48

acres. This home has 4

B.R. 1.5BA and hard-

wood flooring, partially

finished L.L. and walk-

out to patio and circular

drive. Detached is an

extremely large 3 car

garage with two levels

and several rooms,

oversized garage doors

and ceilings.

Directions: Rt. 30 N to
R onto Fairmount, turn
left at stop to continue
on Fairmount.

1501 Fairmount Road - Hampstead, 21074

H.T. Brown Real Estate, Inc.

MLS #CR6544947

OPEN HOUSE SUNDAY

SEPT. 30, 1-3 P. M.

 352912

 355073
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 New Subdivision in New Oxford, PA. Irish Meadows
 Grand Opening Grand Opening Grand Opening

 Open House Open House Open House
 Open House

 Saturday & Sunday, 
 Sept. 29 & 30   1-4

 More Information: Gwenn Bockelmann  410-840-6015  (Licensed in MD & PA)
 Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage   410-876-1666 (O)

 Directions: From McSherrystown, North on Oxford Ave. (@116 & Elm),
 R Black Ln., at sharp horseshoe turn go L on Kohler Mill, Immediate L on Storms Store, 

 Left into Irish Meadows. See you soon.

 • Come tour the first four homes near completion.
 • Complimentary food, refreshments & door prizes!

 • Building Lots available to purchase.
 • Use one of our 3 builders or yours.

 • Public Sewer & Wells with all new home/lot sales.
 • Lot sizes vary from .6 acres to 4.3 acres.

 Lot 38, Irish Dr.
 Courtesy of Miller & Asso. 

 Real Estate
 Liz Siskos, Realtor

 Lot 39, Irish Dr.
 Courtesy of Miller & Asso. 

 Real Estate
 Liz Siskos, Realtor

 Lot 12, Emerald Dr.
 Courtesy of Remax Quality 

 Services
 John Grim, Realtor

 Lot 8, 22 Emerald Dr. 2200 Sq. Ft.
 Courtesy of Coldwell Banker 

 Residential Brokerage
 Gwenn Bockelmann, Realtor

 ALL BRICK
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

renovated units available.
Call (410) 876-3811

for more information, Mon-Fri 8-4

WESTMINSTER
Tremont Place Apartments is currently 
accepting applications for our waiting list.
Must be 62 years of age to apply. Call 
(410) 876-5622 Monday-Friday 9am-5pm 
for an appointment. Equal Housing Op-
portunity, Handicap accessible.

WESTMINSTER, 2 bedroom, stove, re-
frigerator, washer/dryer, air, $900/month.
MANCHESTER, 2 bedroom, stove, re-
frigerator, washer/dryer hookup.
$750/month. Call (410) 857-5533.

65 Rent/Houses

GETTYSBURG PA.
Nice 2 bedroom house, at Lake Heritage.
Refrigerator, stove, air. 1 year lease. No 
pets. Credit and rental references re-
quired. $925 per month plus utilities and 
security deposit. Call (717) 359-4264 or 
(717) 359-5447.

 HAMPSTEAD
 3 BR, 1  1 ⁄ 2  bath  Duplex . New carpet-

 paint-air, finished lower level, family rm, 
 partial fenced rear yd & deck. No pets. 

 $1200 plus sec dep.  Call 410-876-1059

 Equal Housing Opportunity

 125 W. Main St., Westminster, MD   410-876-1059

  Cascade  REALTY

 36
97

89

HAMPSTEAD
3 bedroom rancher, 1.5 bath, central air, 
large deck. References and security re-
quired. No pets. No smoking. $1100 
monthly plus utilities. Call (410) 
374-9305. Avail. Oct. 1st.

CARROLL COUNTY TIMES
CLASSIFIED

“Serving our readers better every day!”

Call 410-857-5581 or 410-875-5448

CARROLL COUNTY TIMES
CLASSIFIED

Call 410-857-5581 or 410-875-5448
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 L ONG  & F OSTER ®   R EAL   E STATE ,  I NC .
 366512

 WESTMINSTER   $485,000

 “LIVE YOUR DREAMS” 4BD, 3.5BA brick-front 
 Colonial offering KIT w/oak cabs, ceramic flrs, 
 S.S. appl, b-bar & b’fast nook w/Palladian wndw; 
 FR w/gas FP, built-ins & access to Trex deck; w-
 o LL w/rec rm, office & gas stove; MBR w/prvt 
 BA. (Winchester 128)

 CLARKSVILLE  FREDERICK CO.
 410-531-0321  301-815-5444

 COLUMBIA  MONTGOMERY CO. - DIRECT
 410-884-1600  301-770-0760

 CARROLL CO.  MONTGOMERY CO. - OFFICE
 410-549-2200  301-468-0606

 SYKESVILLE   $347,000

 “PREMIUM QUALITY” 3BD, 2.5BA gar TH 
 offering upgraded flrs; LL FR w/slider to brick 
 patio; KIT w/42” oak cabs, w-in pantry, GE appl, 
 island w/b-bar, b’fast nook & slider to deck & 
 fenced yard; MBR w/remodeled lux BA w/tile 
 shower & soaking tub. (Cabello 1318) DIR: MD-
 26 TO R ON GEORGETOWN, R ON LEE, L 
 TYDINGS, R ON CABELLO.

 AHOY THERE'S LAND

 FINKSBURG   $630,000

 “CUSTOM LIVING” 5BD, 4.5BA partial stone-
 front Colonial offering 4300 sqft of living space; 
 an in-law apt; 9’ ceilings; 2-story LR w/floor-to-
 ceiling stone FP & access to Trex deck; KIT w/
 42” maple cabs, granite b-bar & b’fast nook; ML 
 MBR w/lux BA; w-o LL FR w/full wetbar. (Ridge 
 1112)

 “ABUNDANT VIEWS!” 4BD, 3BA, 2 half BA, 
 4700 sq. ft. home w/5+ acres, in-ground pool, 5-
 car garage; KIT w/cherry; FR w/wood FP; 1st lvl 
 MBD w/lux BA; guest ste w/sitting rm; & walk up 
 LL rec rm w/wood stove. (Sells Mill 3910)

 TANEYTOWN   $750,000

 WESTMINSTER   $875,000

 “LUXURY ON A HILL” 5BD, 4BA all brick estate on 
 over 5AC, boasting 9’ ceilings; wide-plank Brazilian 
 cherry flrs; crown thru-out; KIT w/42” cherry cabs, 
 island & b’fast nook w/access to 2 composite 
 decks; 3 wd-burning FPs; ML MBR w/sitting rm & 
 lux BA; 2nd lvl den. (Warfieldsburg 391)

 Rate Cut Energizes Housing Market, see  www.NorthropTeam.com

 WESTMINSTER   $575,000

 "LOVING LIFE" Beautiful views & perennial 
 gardens surround this 5BD home on 2 acres 
 featuring a front porch; 2 patios; LR & DR; FR w/
 French drs; KIT w/brkfst rm; main lvl MBD suite 
 w/whirlpool tub; mulched play area; two-2 car 
 garages. (Greenfields 271) 

 TANEYTOWN   $329,900

 “TIMELESS APPEAL” 4BD, 3BA Split foyer on a 
 corner lot, offering a fenced rear yard & in-
 ground pool; LR w/vaulted ceilings; KIT w/Pergo, 
 oak cabs & island w/b-bar; DR w/slider to 
 screened porch; LL FR w/wet bar & gas stove; 
 MBR w/prvt BA. (Bancroft 47)

 ELDERSBURG   $1,100,000

 "INFINITE DESIGN" 7BD, 5full/2half BA partial 
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
 formal LR w/crown molding; KIT w/white cabs, 
 Corian cntrs & lrg b'fast area w/slider to patio & 
 fenced yard; MBR w/prvt BA; LL FR w/bonus rm 
 & ample storage space. (Clauser 900) DIR: MD-
 31 TO S SPRINGDALE AVE, R ON ROWE, R 
 ON CLAUSER.

 ELDERSBURG   $600,000

 "NEW HORIZONS" 4BD, 2full & 2half BA 
 Colonial offering a 2-story foyer; formal LR & DR; 
 KIT w/oak cabs, GE appl, island w/b-bar & b'fast 
 nook; sunrm w/access to 2-tiered Trex deck; 
 sunken FR; w-o LL rec rm & bar area; MBR w/2 
 walk-ins & lux BA. (Ronsdale 409) DIR: MD-26 
 TO R ON KLEES MILL, R ON RONSDALE.

 OPEN 

 SUN 1-3

 OPEN 

 SUN 1-3
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 Connection  800-633-7319

 1444 Baltimore St, Hanover, PA 17331 • 717-633-7300

 SEE YOUR HOME AT: www.HanoverPAHouses.com SEE YOUR HOME AT: www.HanoverPAHouses.com

 Barb
 Garland

 717-695-9854

 HANOVER  $287,000
 Location, Location, Location! Well cared for 
 3 BR, 3 FBA w/oversized garage w/air, on 
 1.56 acre lot, all appls convey w/property, 
 pellet stove heats home for $600 a year. Fam 
 rm in bsmt. 20709250

 Barb Strausbaugh  717-476-1310

 LITTLESTOWN  $225,000
 Bring your horses!! 10 acres w/horse 
 friendly bank barn w/220 amp, 
 some fencing, perc approved. 
 20706928

 NEW OXFORD  $250,000
 Beautiful 2-story bi-level w/fresh paint and 
 cleaned carpets, located on a cul-de-sac! Lg 
 eat-in kit, oversized 2-car garage, CAC, fam rm 
 w/gas FP, new aboveground pool w/lg fenced 
 yard! In-home business possibilities. Many 
 upgrades! Great location! Motivated Sellers! 
 20708846

 Linda Barrick  717-476-2737

 LITTLESTOWN
 $509,900

 If your family likes to 
 entertain this is your house!! 
 Open floor plan, 9’ ceilings, 

 2-story marble foyer, central-
 vac, 1st flr MBR w/tray 

 ceiling, cook’s kit w/stainless 
 steel appls, loft overlooks 
 fam rm w/corner gas FP &
 French doors that lead to 
 19x16 covered patio and 

 over 2  acre corner 
 lot in Hunter’s 

 Ridge. 20705219

 OPEN SAT 

 & SUN

 Robin Mede-Butt
 717-646-2132

 SEVEN VALLEYS  $159,000
 Multi-family 2 unit. 

 Freshly painted inside and out, 
 new furnace 2006, many 

 upgrades, new cedar 6’ privacy 
 fence. Great income 

 possibilities. 2-car garage and 
 add’l parking on property. 

 20708121

 HANOVER  $292,500
 Established neighborhood. Many custom 

 features thru-out, hdwd flrs, 
 includes all appls, 1st flr fam rm 
 off kit (sunken), huge great rm 

 in LL w/pellet stove just 
 completed, 1st flr laundry solid 
 wood doors, private backyard 
 w/mature landscaping, public 

 utilities. 20710791

 HANOVER  $250,000
 Established neighborhood. 

 3 BR, 2.5 BA, 1st flr fam rm & 
 laundry rm, cathedral ceilings, 

 granite countertops in renovated 
 kit, lots of fresh neutral paint, 

 you’ll love the impressive room 
 sizes. The backyard is level &
 fenced w/trees & herb garden. Come see for 
 yourself how well this one shows. Includes 
 playgym & potting shed as well. 20708963

 HANOVER  $400,000
 Absolutely gorgeous 4 BR 

 home nestled on 1.32 acres 
 w/a corner lot, 9’ ceilings, 
 includes all appls, 1st flr 
 fam rm w/FP, huge deck 
 w/gazebo & manicured 

 grounds, just over MD & PA
 line. Priced to sell! 20709958

 Search for HOMES • www.BarbBoyer.com

 Barb Boyer
 800-888-4983

 PENNSYLVANIA  $469,000
 33 acres fenced - Assorted outbuildings - 

 Farmhouse w/new addition 
 great rm w/FP - Lg MBR suite - 

 20700244.  Dir: Manchester, 
 MD - N on MD 30 - R on 
 Lineboro - L on 516 thru 

 Jefferson - R on Stoverstown 
 Rd to property on R - 2445 

 Stoverstown Rd.

 OPEN SUN

 1-4 PM

 PENNSYLVANIA  $257,000
 Rancher - Rural setting - Wood 

 & ceramic flrs - New BA & 
 laundry area - 4 BR, 2 FBA - 

 Fin fam rm w/woodburning FP - 
 20706450.  Dir: Manchester, 
 MD - N on 30 into PA - L on 
 Fairview Dr - L on Sunset to 

 property on R - 653 Sunset Dr.

 OPEN SUN

 1-4 PM

 PENNSYLVANIA
 $229,900

 4-Level split - Walk-out fam rm 
 to 3-tier deck - 3 BR, 1.5 BA - 
 Private & fenced backyard - 

 Country kit - 20708001.

 PENNSYLVANIA
 $419,500

 Must see! - 6 level split - 
 4 BR, 4.5 BA - Over 5,000 SF 

 of living space - 2 
 (woodburning) FP - Mirrors in 
 exercise rm - Master suite - 

 2 BR w/private BA, 
 1 mile from I-83 - 1 Acre land, 20704562.

 Dir.: Hanover Square take Frederick St. (194) 
 towards Littlestown, through Square, right on Ha rn ey 
 RD 1.3 mile,right on Tyoaka, 1st house on left .

 HANOVER, PA  $479,900
 Summit Ridge neighborhood, priced to sell 
 quickly. This home has all the luxuries, cherry kit 
 w/granite counters, 9’ ceilings, morning rm, formal 
 LR and DR, office, FR w/FP, fin bsmt, all on .64 
 acres w/a beautiful view! Almost 4,500 SF! 
 20707256

 DOVER, PA  $229,900
 Car lover’s dream home! 3 BR, 2 BA  w/huge 
 attached garage w/heat, water and storage above! 
 Covered front porch, huge bsmt to add even more 
 SF w/FP. New central air, updated BA, .72 
 acre level lot w/privacy! 207081919 
 Dir: Rt 74 in Dover to Davidsburg Rd, 
 2-3 miles on R.

 HANOVER   $209,900
 One floor living at it’s 
 best! Only 1 year old,

 3 BR, 2 full BA, vaulted 
 ceilings, bright kitchen 

 w/skylight, private deck, 
 2 car garage, .29 acre 
 with trees across back 
 for privacy! Huge walk-
 out basement. Priced to 

 sell quickly! 
 MLS #20711652

 HOT NEW

 LISTING!

 Sherri Rose  717-646-2128

 35
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 FUTROVSKY, NITKIN & SCHERR, CHARTERED
 77 South Washington Street, Suite 208, Rockville, Maryland 20850

 TRUSTEES’ SALE
 OF VALUABLE, IMPROVED REAL ESTATE,

 LOCATED IN CARROLL COUNTY, MARYLAND,
 IMPROVED BY PREMISES KNOWN AS
 3418 Millie Way, Manchester, MD 21102

 By virtue of the power and authority contained in a Deed of Trust 
 recorded among the Land Records of Carroll County, Maryland, in Liber 
 4552, folio 433, and at the request of the party secured thereby, default 
 having occurred in the terms and conditions thereof, the undersigned, as 
 Substitute Trustees for the Trustees named in said Deed of Trust, will sell 
 at public auction in front of the Carroll County Courthouse, 55 North 
 Court Street, Westminster, Maryland on

 Tuesday, October 2, 2007 at 12:00 p.m.,

 all the property in said Deed of Trust described as follows:

 BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot No. 115, as shown on 
 a Plat entitled, “Plat 2, Whispering Valley”, which Plat is recorded 
 among the Land Records of CARROLL COUNTY in Plat Book No. 
 22, folio 72.  The improvements thereon being known as No. 3418 
 MILLIE WAY.

           SUBJECT TO any unpaid water and sewer charges, building or 
 housing violations, easements, agreements, restrictions, terms, rights of 
 way, covenants, conditions and other restrictions, if any, affecting subject 
 property, whether or not of record.

 The property is improved by a dwelling.

 Terms of Sale

 The property will be sold in “AS IS” condition.

 A deposit of Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00) will be 
 required at the time of sale, such deposit to be by Bank Cashier’s Check, 
 or in such other form as the Trustees may determine, in their sole 
 discretion. The balance in cash, with interest at the rate charged in the 
 promissory note securing said Deed of Trust from the date of sale to the 
 date of settlement shall be payable within ten (10) days after final 
 ratification of sale. TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE FOR THE PURCHASER.

 The purchaser shall be responsible for obtaining possession of the 
 property and shall assume the risk of loss or damage to the property as 
 of the date of the foreclosure sale. In the event of delay of Court 
 Ratification of the sale for any reason, there shall be no abatement of 
 interest payable by the purchaser.  The purchaser will pay a fee of 
 $350.00 to seller’s counsel for settlement documents review, and a 
 document review fee of $500.00 for any requested substitution of 
 purchaser.

 Adjustment of all taxes, public charges and special or regular 
 assessments, except water and sewer charges, will be made as of the 
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
 any pending or new business.

 Romeo Valianti, Chairman
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 The Good Life… The Good Life…
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 Custom Built Modular 
 Housing & Factory Built 

 Housing Homes with 
 Exceptional Quality

 •  Serving PA, MD & WV for Over 
 41 years.

 •  Let us build on your lot.
 •  10 Year Limited Home Warranty 

 through MHWC/RWC.

 You’re Home With Us!

 6963 Lincoln Highway
 Rt. 30 • Thomasville, PA
 Located just 4 miles east of 

 Abbottstown, PA on PA Rt 30
 1-888-480-1762

 it’s closer it’s closer
 than you think. than you think.

 DECORATED MODELS 
 ON DISPLAY

 schaffs.com  MHBR#66

 Ticia Miller Kouvaris

 410-876-0111
 410-967-7070 (C)

 410-840-8585
 (C) 443-829-9379

 Full Service Agents T h e   F R E D I   M I L L E R   H O M E   T E A M

 Fredi Miller

 * Top Carroll County Agents * Top Nations 1% * Top ReMax Platinum Producer

 410-871-2600 (O) X410 Advantage Realty
 371120

 Doing Your “HOMEWORK” Full Time
 with 42 years of Experience

 FINKSBURG    3 ACRES    $550,000
 WONDERFUL HORSE PROPERTY!! Southern Style Colonial with 4 Bedrooms 

 * 2 1/2 Baths * Eat-in Kitchen * Formal Dining Room * Family Room with Fireplace 
 * Rec Room * Den * Wood Floors * Front Porch * Deck * Patio * New Heat & C/A 

 * Featuring 5 Stall Center Isle Barn w/ Water & Electric * Hayloft & Tack Room 
 * 2 Paddocks w/Water * 100x55 Outdoor Arena * 2 Sheds * Minutes to 140 & 795!

 NEW LISTING

 35
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 410-876-1666 (O)

 Sylvia Gorman
 410-596-0799
 410-840-6029
 sylvia_gorman@comcast.net

 WESTMINSTER  $189,596
 (W21157KIN) Parrs Ridge - 1st floor 
 unit. Secure building, all appls. Great 
 location. 2 BR, screened porch, pool, 
 Activity building and more!

 WESTMINSTER  $879,000
 (W21157INC) 5 BR, 4 FBA Colonial w/a 
 gorgeous view on a cul-de-sac. 3-sided 
 porch/deck, atrium/fam rm, kit opening 
 to deck. Wonderful mstr suite, 4 gas FP, 
 1st flr BR could be office or library

 WESTMINSTER
 $399,000
 (W21158GEE) 

 NATURE LOVER’S 
 DREAM - 3 BR, 2.5 BA 
 salt box Contemporary 
 on 2.47 wooded acres 
 w/stream. Pergo flrs 

 on 1st level. Great rm 
 w/bay & angular 

 windows, plus a SGD 
 to lg deck as well as 

 1st flr MBR suite 
 w/super BA & balcony. 

 2 upstairs BR. 

 Owned & 
 operated 
 by NRT, 

 LLC

 1130 Baltimore Blvd., Westminster, MD 21157

 Owned and Operated by NRT, LLC

 Judy Tyree Judy Tyree
 Branch V.P. Branch V.P.

 For confidential interview call Judy Tyree.

 A Company With Personality
 We celebrate the individual talents & experience of every agent

 Scott
 Gentile

 Scott 
 Gentile

 443-277-5119

 My Location has Changed! My Location has Changed!

 Location! Location! Location!
 Location! Location! Location!

 Location! Location! Location!
 Location! Location! Location!

 410-876-1666 
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 355399

 has returned to
 CSP

 When you’re ready to buy or sell, let me put my 
 years of experience and knowledge of the 

 market to work for you.

 C OLDWELL  B ANKER
 R ESIDENTIAL  B ROKERAGE

 of Westminster

 355371  Owned & Operated by NRT, LLC

 OPEN SAT & SUN
 Sept 29 & 30 • 1-3pm

 1821 Stagecoach Dr
 Manchester

 Dir: 97N to R on Bachman Valley, L on Rt 
 30, cross PA line, L on Garrett Rd, L on 
 Stagecoach, follow to L split (gravel rd)

 Larger than is looks! Over 2700 finished sq ft - 4-level split w/
 additional 448 unfinished sq ft. Custom woodwork throughout 
 house. Built-in bookshelves & vaulted ceiling in formal living 
 room. Gorgeous views &  lots of sunlight. Nice fenced in yard 
 with 2-patios and an above-ground new pool.

 Julie K. Strohman ,  Associate Broker Julie K. Strohman
 Cell: 443.398.0378

 juliestrohman@mris.com
 www.juliestrohman.com

 Westminster Office 410.876.1666 

70 Real Estate/
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 For contract proposal and legal 
 aspects of the bid, direct 
 questions to:
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
 Horse Rd-Left on Hostetter-to Home 
 on corner of Preakness

 Connie Cole 717-891-1254/800-457-6678X4277

CARROLL COUNTY TIMES
CLASSIFIED

“Serving our readers better every day!”

Call 410-857-5581
or 410-875-5448

CLASSIFIED CAN HELP YOU
BUY, SELL OR FIND WHAT YOU

NEED IN A FRESH NEW
WAY...EVERY DAY!

Call 410-857-5581 or
410-875-5448

to place your ad.

CARROLL COUNTY
TIMES CLASSIFIED



 UPPERCO  $292,500
 ( CCTW21155OLD ) Charming 3BR, 
 Cape Cod w/many nice features. Wood 
 floors-1st floor, x-large Dining Room, 
 36’ Front Porch, MBR/MBA 2nd floor, 
 CAC, fenced backyard. Minutes from 
 795.

 JIM LOSCHIAVO
 410-876-1666/410-840-6041

 WESTMINSTER  $1,035/MO
 (CCTW21157RAI) 2700 Sq. Ft. 
 Commercial Rental. Good location for 
 small manufacturing or storage.

 BOB KORRELL
 410-876-1666/410-840-6037

 WESTMINSTER  $319,900
 ( CCTW21158MOU)  Terrific 3 bdrm 2.5 
 ba. 4 level split. Laminated flrs. in 
 country kit./fam rm. w/sliders to patio. 
 Rec rm with built in entertainment 
 center/ large laundry rm and storage rm 
 with cedar lined closets. Integral 1 car 
 garage.

 SUE MILLER
 410-876-1666/410-840-6045

 WESTMINSTER  $399,999
 ( CCTW21157WOO ) Over 2200 Sq. Ft. 
 living space, large spacious rooms, lots 
 of upgrades: new bathrooms, new 
 windows, new doors, new appliances, 
 freshly painted, wood floors throughout, 
 large shed. 

 JUDY GILL
 410-876-1666/410-840-6023

 MANCHESTER  $465,000
 ( CCTW21102TUR ) Beautiful, level, 
 secluded tree-lined area. Large 
 spacious home includes master suite w/
 large super bath and sitting area, 
 spacious kitchen/family room space, 2-
 story hardwood foyer and many other 
 upgrades. Other lots and plans 
 available.

 JUDITH GILL
 410-876-1666/410-840-6023

 WESTMINSTER  $499,000
 (CCTW21158LEI) 4BR, 2 full & 2 half 
 baths w/numerous upgrades. Heat/AC/
 HWH new in 2006. New Carpeting and 
 hardwood flooring along w/recent 
 pergo. New roof in 2002. Basement 
 remodeled in 2005.

 VERNON F. SMITH
 410-876-1666/410-840-6058

 OWINGS MILLS  $234,900
 (CCTW21117HOL) Completely 
 refurbished Condo - New carpet, paint, 
 refrigerator w/ice maker-Recent washer 
 & dryer-Ready To Move In - Enjoy your 
 own Sunroom-Built in Radio & 
 Intercom,  3 ceiling fans.

 FRAN STURGILL
 410-876-1666/410-840-6075

 WESTMINSTER  $474,900
 ( CCTW21157WIN ) Peaceful Country 
 Setting. 4BR, 2.5BA Colonial on over 
 1.5 acres w/2 car garage. 1st flr offers 
 laundry rm, Kit. w/brkfst nook & island, 
 F/R w/FP, formal LR & DR, Office/Den 
 off entry way. Lg Trex Deck overlooks 
 the lovely rear yard.

 SUE MILLER
 410-876-1666/410-840-6045

 MT. AIRY
 $399,999

 ( CCTW21771CHE ) 
 “Better Than New” 
 Located w/options 
 this garage end-unit 
 has over 2,000 sq ft. 
 of fin. living space. 
 10’ bump-out on all 
 3 levels. MBR w/
 custom-tiled Super 
 Bath w/whirlpool jets 
 & 2 WIC w/
 o r g a n i z e r s .  
 Cathedral ceilings in 
 all 3BR. Kit. w/42” 
 cabinets & island. 
 SONNY & JEANNE 

 BLOUT
 410-876-1666/410-

 840-6065

 UPPERCO  $449,900
 ( CCTW21155TRE ) Lovely 1903 home 
 steeped in history and in exceptional 
 condition. 4BR, 2BA Colonial on 1.44 
 acres w/mature trees. Formal LR & DR, 
 10’ Ceilings, wood flrs, 1st fl Fam Rm, 
 Den & full bath. Updates include CAC, 
 deck & roof.

 DORIS WISNER
 410-876-1666/410-840-6069

 TANEYTOWN  $199,999
 ( CCTW21787GEO ) MOVE IN 
 CONDITION, Fresh paint, neutral 
 carpet. Spacious rooms, Great 2BR 
 home w/level fenced yd, 12x10. 
 Covered patio. Backs to park, walk to 
 Senior Ctr or the store. Rough-in 
 basement Situated on lot  w/space to 
 add garage or expand house.
 GWENN & GARY BOCKELMANN
 410-876-1666/410-876-7080

 MANCHESTER  $269,000
 ( CCTW21102MEA ) What a Gem! 3BR, 
 1.5BA w/brand new Kitchen w/
 Thomasville cabinetry, sile-stone 
 counters, stainless steel appliances & 
 ceramic tile flr. Huge Fam Rm in LL  w/
 brick wall & hearth w/wood stove. Large 
 wrap around deck. Property has 
 invisible fencing also.

 SONNY & JEANNE BLOUT
 410-876-1666/410-840-6065

 MANCHESTER  $369,900
 ( J21102BAC ) PRICE REDUCED! MOTIVATED 
 SELLERS! 4BR/2.5BA Brick-Front Colonial in 
 Crossroads Overlook. Master Suite w/luxury BA, fin’d 
 Lower Level w/Walkout to priv. Yard w/deck that 
 backs to common grounds. New Elem/High School 
 Planned. NO HOA.

 MICHELE UTZ
 443-324-9745/410-239-8110

 WESTMINSTER  $268,500
 ( J21158MED ) Beautiful, open, well maintained end 
 unit TH is PRICED TO SELL! Backs to common 
 area. Lg LR w/new french doors open to deck, 
 fenced rear/side yard w/lg shed. Freshly painted, 
 neutral throughout. Fin LL w/bar. Home warranty.

 DEBBIE STONER
 410-795-5300/443-340-4468

 www.debbiestoner.com

 NEW WINDSOR  $409,900
 ( CCTW21776ROW ) Enjoy countryside 
 living! Loaded w/features, this 3BR, 3BA 
 Split level on .94 acre has lots to offer 
 w/40x30 outbldg, 30x24 2 car gar, shed 
 w/elec, multi-lvl deck, Sunrm, MBR w/
 door to deck, Fam Rm w/woodstove, 
 newer flring, HVAC ‘06, all appliances. 
 Dir: 140 to 31, R on Old New Windsor 
 Pike, R on Rowe Rd #2744.

 AMY CITRANO
 410-876-1666/410-840-6017

 FINKSBURG  $335,000
 (CCTW21048COR) 4BR, 2BA Split 
 Foyer is located conveniently for 
 Baltimore commuters. Basement has 
 large family room w/gas FP, bar w/
 granite countertop, full bath & 4th BR. 
 Sliders to concrete patio w/heater.

 VERNON F. SMITH
 410-876-1666/410-840-6058

 MANCHESTER  $225,000
 ( CCTW21102MAI ) Single Family Home 
 converted to 2 Units - off street parking 
 - fenced backyard - tenants pay own 
 electric. New roof in ‘06. Remodeled 
 Kitchen in upper level. Good size rooms 
 in both units.

 FRAN STURGILL
 410-876-1666/410-840-6075

 36
65

21

 “SUCCESS DOESN’T COME TO YOU...YOU GO TO IT.”
 Imagine a career with a highly respected international organization that taps into your entrepreneur ial spirit, offers you unlimited income opportunity 
 and gives you support from your entire team.  Interested?  License Prep Class $235 includes cost of tuition and books. The time is right and the place is 

 COLDWELL BANKER RESIDENTIAL BROKERAGE.  Call Gary Klicpera, Sharon Callahan or Judy Tyree for the next available class!

 Owned and Operated by NRT Incorporated

 Gary Klicpera,  Branch Vice President , 
 Eldersburg   2037 Liberty Road
 (O) 410-795-5300
 gklicpera@cbmove.com

 Sharon Callahan,  Branch Vice President , 
 Hampstead  1631 N. Main Street
 (O) 410-239-8110
 scallahan@cbmove.com

 Judy Tyree,  Branch Vice President , 
 Westminster  1130 Baltimore Blvd.
 (O) 410-876-1666
 jtyree@cbmove.com
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 ELDERSBURG  $549,900
 ( J21784OLD ) This custom colonial abounds beauty 
 and elegance! You will be dazzled when you see this 
 jewel. LR & DR boasts 3/4” red oak flrs w/fireplace. 
 FR has state of the art appliances and so much 
 more! 

 410-795-5300
 www.cbmove.com

 MANCHESTER  $449,900
 ( V21102PYR ) Sought after Manchester Farms, 
 huge colonial w/brand new sunroom, 1st flr office, 
 ceramic tile, hdwd flrs, deck, soaking tub w/jets & 
 many more upgrades! Great level 
 backyard...perfect for a pool!

 SHARON CREMEN
 443-858-6061/410-239-8110 ( o )

 HANOVER  $314,900
 ( V17331ELV ) Beautiful 3/4 bedroom home in South 
 Pointe 2 full and 2 half baths. Finished basement, 
 deck, public water, sewer, natural gas...Great value 
 at $!!!!!

 SCOTT MADDRIX/ROBIN NESBITT
 410-259-1763/410-596-7292

 410-239-8110

 PRIC
E 

 ADJU
STMENT

 PRIC
E 

 ADJU
STMENT

 HAMPSTEAD  $339,900
 ( V21074WES ) This 4 lvl split is conv. tucked away on 
 the Balto/Carroll line w/over a 1/2 ac of flat ground. 
 Immaculately kept, tastefully updated home boasts 
 All-Weather Sunroom, sep. 1 & 2 car gar, 
 replacement windows, siding.

 SCOTT MADDRIX/ROBIN NESBITT
 410-259-1763/410-596-7292

 410-239-8110

 HAMPSTEAD  $279,000
 ( J21074ARC ) 3BD/1FB/2HB brick front colonial, 
 fenced corner lot, 3 car parking pad, deck off Kit, 
 new appliances.

 410-795-5300
 www.cbmove.com

 MANCHESTER  $459,900
 ( CCTW21102STA ) Larger than it looks! 
 Over 2700 finished sq. ft. 4-level split w/
 additional 448 unfinished basement. 
 Built-in bookshelves & vaulted ceiling in 
 formal LR. Nice fenced in yard w/2 
 patios & deck.  Dir: 97N to R on 
 Backman Valley Rd, L on Rt. 30, Cross 
 PA Line, L on Garrett Rd, L on 
 Stagecoach, then follow to left on stone 
 (gravel) road.

 JULIE STROHMAN
 410-876-1666/443-398-0378

 ELDERSBURG  $525,000
 6467 Tydings Way  - This 4BR/3.5BA Shelton 
 model Colonial has a traditional floor plan w/
 great amenities: main lvl laundry, deck off 
 breakfast area, fenced rear yard backs to trees, 
 finished LL w/walkout to patio, LL kitchenette w/
 FB.

 SUE BALDERSON
 410-795-5300/443-286-7751

 www.cbmove.com/susan.balderson

 ELDERSBURG  $450,000
 ( J21784GEO ) This 13 year old Grayson built 
 Colonial offers 4BR/2.5BA, main level with open 
 flow, family room, finished lower level with 
 walkout. Deck off kitchen. Great commuter 
 location.

 SUE BALDERSON
 410-795-5300/443-286-7751

 www.cbmove.com/susan.balderson

 WESTMINSTER  $369,500
 ( J21157RID)  Newly remodeled 4BR/2BA home. 
 Great kitchen w/new stainless warranteed app. 
 Lg laundry rm off kitchen, 2 lrg BR’s on main lvl, 
 huge sunlit FR overlooks 3/4 acre lot. 2 more 
 BR’s downstairs.

 410-795-5300
 www.cbmove.com

 OPEN 

 SUN 1
-3

 MANCHESTER  $459,901
 (V21102DUG) Sellers are motivated! Sparkling 
 Colonial on 2.75 beautiful Acres. Wrap-a-round 
 porch. Corian counters, Hardwood floors, new 
 HVAC, theater room and so much more! 
 Spotless! CLOSING HELP available!

 SHARON CREMEN
 443-858-6061/410-239-8110

 MANCHESTER  $315,000
 (V21102KEA) Nicely Appointed Split in 
 Crossroads Overlook - Finished Basement w/
 Half-Stone Walls, Gas Fireplace, Den/4th 
 Bedroom, Jacuzzied Full Bath & Deck 
 overlooking open spaces - $$!!! The Value’s 
 HERE !!!$$

 SCOTT MADDRIX/ROBIN NESBITT
 410-259-1763/410-596-7292

 410-239-8110 

 NEW
 

 LIS
TIN

G
 NEW

 

 LIS
TIN

G

 SYKESVILLE  $450,000
 ( 5728 OKLAHOMA RD ) Most reasonably priced 
 Colonial in South Carroll. .8 acre park-like setting, 
 move-in condition! 4BR/2.5BA, wood floors, FR off 
 kit. w/double doors to deck & landscaped yard. LL 
 partially finished. 

 TOM ENGLAND
 410-795-5300/443-250-3642

 www.cbmove.com/thomas.england

 NEW
 

 LIS
TIN

G

 NEW
 

 LIS
TIN

G

 HAMPSTEAD  $349,500
 ( J21074LAV ) UPPER HAMPSTEAD 4 Bedroom/ 3 
 Full Baths - Like New! Split Foyer, 2 Car Garage, 
 Large Deck, Fireplace on 1 acre of Park-like Setting, 
 Dead End St. Home & Yard shows Owners Pride - 
 Must See!

 BRENDA BEVANS
 410-239-3096/410-239-8110

 JU
ST 

 REDUCED!

 NEW

 PRIC
E!

 OPEN SUN 

 9/30 1-3

 WESTMINSTER  $499,000
 ( CCTW21158DAN ) Great find! Move in 
 Condition! 4BR, 3BA in-law apt. w/sep. 
 entrance. MBA has 2 person jacuzzi, 
 LR w/wood grain laminate flr. Berber 
 carpet in most bedrooms. In-law w/
 vinyl.

 RUTH ANNA MCVICKER
 410-876-1666/410-840-6095

 OPEN SAT

 & SUN 1-
3

 WESTMINSTER  $359,900
 ( CCTW21157BUC ) Enjoy the beautiful 
 view from the full front porch. Amenities 
 include 9’ ceiling, the breakfast area 
 has a 4 ft bump-out w/slider to deck. LR 
 & DR has 2 bow windows. Super nice 
 Rec Rm. MBR w/WIC & Super Bath. 
 Dir: Rt 27 S to L on Byfield, R on 
 Buckingham #355.

 CAROLE STENCIL
 410-876-1666/410-840-6060

 OPEN 

 SAT 1
-4

 OPEN 

 SAT 1
-3

 WESTMINSTER  $260,000
 ( CCTW21157COL ) CHARM HAS AN 
 ADDRESS! 3BR home in town of 
 Westminster. Old fashioned front porch, 
 2 tiered deck & garage. Many 
 renovations & updates. Move in today! 
 Dir: Rt 140 to 97S, R on Main St, L on 
 Colonial at Y go left #60.

 BARBARA BELLGRAU
 410-876-1666/410-857-4672

 OPEN SAT

 & SUN 1-
3

 WESTMINSTER  $234,900
 ( CCTW21157LIN160 ) Lovely 3BR, 
 1.5BA Cape in town. Bedroom on main 
 level, rec rm, sunroom, deck & so much 
 more. Well planned kitchen, oodles of 
 storage too! Eat in & formal Dining 
 Room. NO NEED TO PARK ON THE 
 STREET, HAS CARPORT FOR 2.  Dir: 
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